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ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE:  
Admissions Tax License $10.00 

Animals  

     Pet License dogs (neutered) $20.00 

     Pet License cats (neutered) $12.00 

     Pet License dogs (non-neutered) $60.00 

     Pet License cats (non-neutered) $60.00  

     Pet License – Late Fee (30 to 59 days) $10.00  

     Pet License – Late Fee (60 + days) $20.00  

     Pet License Replacement Tag   $5.00 

     Registration Fee (Initial)-Dog Declared Dangerous $250.00 

     Registration Fee (Annual)-Dog Declared Dangerous  $50.00 

     Registration Fee (initial)-Dog Declared Potentially    
     Dangerous 

$100.00 

     Registration Fee (Annual)-Dog Declared Potentially  
     Dangerous 

$50.00 

 
Business Licenses 

 

     Cabaret $100.00 
     Cabaret – 24 hours $5.00 
     Business License (DuPont Home Occupation 1st year) $75.00 

     Business License (DuPont Home Occupation Renewal) $20.00 

Business License (DuPont Home Occupation less than 
$10,000 income) 

$20.00 

Business License (General 0-24 Employees) $75.00 

Business License (General 25-99 Employees) $300.00 

Business License (General 100 or more Employees) $500.00 

Business License (Peddling or Hawking) $15.00 

Business License (Residential Rental 1 Unit) $75.00 

Business License (Residential Rental 2-4 Units) $100.00 

Business License (Residential Rental 5-24 Units) $200.00 

Business License (Residential Rental 25 or more Units) $1,000.00  

Business License (Temporary – 24 hours)     $5.00 
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Gambling License $10.00 

Invoice Processing Fee for reimbursable expenses $100 or 10% of Outside 
Consultant Fees (Min. $10.00) 

Non-Sufficient Fund or Returned Checks $35.00 

Notary Services (Residents)  $7.00 

     Notary Services (Non-Residents)  $12.00  

     Power Source Connection Daily Usage (<10 Connections) $5.00 

     Power Source Connection Daily Usage (>10 Connections) $25.00 

     Power Source Connection Permit Fee (<10 connections) $20.00  

     Power Source Connection Permit Fee (>10 connections) $30.00  

     Scanning Fee (per page) $0.15 

RECORDS:   

Copies (per side)  $0.15 

Copies (greater than 11x17”)  $9.00/Sheet 

Copies- Color (per side) $0.15 

Copies – Color (greater than 11x17) $12.00 / sheet 

Faxing (per page) $0.25 

Scanned Electronic Documents $0.10 per page 

Electronic files or attachments sent via electronic delivery $0.05 per four or more 
files/attachments 

Public documents/records transmitted in an electronic format $0.10 per gigabyte 

Compact Disc $1.00 per disc 

Postage for delivery of public documents/records 
 

Actual 
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BUILDING:  
Building Code Council – Residential  (pursuant to  RCW 
19.27.085) 
 

$6.50 

Building Code Council – Commercial (pursuant to RCW 
19.27.085) 
 

$25.00 

Building Permit Fees (Total Valuation1 Fees)  

     Permit (total valuation $1 to $2,000) $96.00 

 
     Permit (total valuation $2,001 to $25,000) 

 
$96.00 for first $2,000 + 

$20.15 for each additional 
$1,000 or fraction thereof 

     Permit (total valuation $25,001 to $50,000) $559.45 for first $25,000 + 
$14.50 for each additional 
$1,000 or fraction thereof 

 
     Permit (total valuation $50,001 to $100,000) $921.95 for first $50,000 + 

$10.00 for each additional 
$1,000 or fraction thereof 

 
     Permit (total valuation $100,001 to $500,000) $1,421.95 for first $100,000 + 

$8.00 for each additional 
$1,000 or fraction thereof 

 
     Permit (total valuation $500,001 to $1,000,000) $4,621.95 for first $500,000 + 

$6.80 for each additional 
$1,000 or fraction thereof 

 
     Permit (total valuation $1,000,001 and up) $8,021.95 for first $1,000,000 

+ $5.25 for each additional 
$1,000 or fraction thereof 

 
     Building Permit Fees: Misc. Permits2 $30.00 Administration Fee + 

Inspection Fees (Hours to be 
determined by Building 

Official) 
 
Building Plan Review Fee 

 
75% of building permit fee 

 
Consultant Fees  Actual Costs** + 10% for 

overhead 
 

Energy Code Plan Check (Residential)  $60.00 
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Energy Code Plan Check (Residential Addition) $45.00 

Energy Code Plan Check (New Non-Residential) $150.00 

Energy Code Plan Check (Non-Residential Addition) $100.00 

Grading Permit Fees  

Volume of grading quantities used in calculating the permit fee 
shall be the combined total of cut, fill, and strippings.  Grading in 
excess of 100 cubic yards is also subject to an Environmental 
Determination (see Planning). 

 

     50 cubic yards or less $23.50 

     51 to 100 cubic yards $37.00 

     101 to 1,000 cubic yards $37.00 for the first 100 cubic 

 yards + $17.50 for each 
additional 100 cubic yards or 

fraction thereof 
 

     1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards $194.50 for the first 1,000 
cubic yards + $14.50 for each 
additional 1,000 cubic yards or 

fraction thereof 
 

     10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards $325.00 for the first 100,000 + 
$66.00 for each additional 

10,000 cubic yards or fraction 
thereof 

 
     100,001 cubic yards or more $919.00 for the first 100,000 + 

$36.50 for each additional 
10,000 cubic yards or fraction 

thereof 
 

(Note: Grading Permit and Plan Review fees shall additionally 
include any consultant fees incurred by the City in administering 
the permit.) 
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Grading Permit Plan Review Fees  

 

Volume of grading quantities used in calculating the grading plan review 
fee shall be the larger of the cut (including strippings) or fill quantities. 

 

     50 cubic yards or less No fee 

     51 to 100 cubic yards $23.50 

     101 to 1,000 cubic yards $37.00 

     1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards $49.25 

     10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards $49.25 for the first 
10,000 cubic yards + 

$24.50 for each 
additional 10,000 cubic 
yards or fraction thereof 

     100,001 to 200,000 cubic yards $269.75 for the first 
100,000 cubic yards + 

$13.25 for each 
additional 10,000 cubic 
yards or fraction thereof 

     200,001 cubic yards or more  $402.25 for the first 
200,000 cubic yards + 

$7.25 for each additional 
10,000 cubic yards or 

fraction thereof 
Additional plan review required by changes, additions, or revisions to 
approved grading plans (Min. ½ hr) 

$50.50/hour* 

Inspection - After Hours (Min. 2-hrs) $61.00/hr*/per person 

Inspection– Other (Min. ½ hr) $47.00/hr*/per person 

Inspection – Re-Inspect $47.00/hr*/per person 

Mechanical Permit Fee (Commercial) $15.00/fixture3 + $30.00 
filing fee 

Mechanical Permit Fee (Residential) $10.00/fixture3 + $30.00 
filing fee 

Mechanical Plan Review Fee (Commercial) 75% of Mechanical 
Permit Fee 

Plumbing Permit Fee (Commercial) $15.00/fixture4 + $30.00 
filing fee 

Plumbing Permit Fee (Residential) $10.00/fixture4+ $30.00 
filing fee 

Plumbing Plan Review Fee (Commercial) 75% of Plumbing Permit 
Fee 

Plan Review Additional changes, revisions, etc. (Min. ½ hr) $47.00/hr* 
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Spa/Hot Tub Permit/Swimming Pool (SFD*** Only5) $47.00 

Spa/Hot Tub/Swimming Pool5 Permit (Other)  
Refer to Building Permit 

total valuation1 fees 
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy $200.00 

Demolition Residential $58.00 

Demolition (Commercial/Industrial) refer to Building Permit 
total valuation1 fees 

Re-Roof (Residential) $58.00 

Re-Roof (Commercial / Industrial) refer to Building Permit 
total valuation1 fees 

After-the-fact Permit 3 x plan check & permit 
fee 

* or total cost to the jurisdiction ,whichever is greater  

**Include administrative and overhead costs  

***Single Family Dwelling 
 

 

1 Total Valuation is defined as the total value of work for which the 
permit is being issued, such  as all electrical, gas, mechanical, and 
plumbing equipment and other permanent systems, and including all 
materials, finish work, and labor. The Total Valuation shall be the higher 
of the applicant’s contract costs or the cost as determined by the 
Building Official in accordance with nationally accepted industry 
standards utilizing such tools as the “Square Foot Construction Costs” 
multiplier identified in the most current edition of the Building Safety 
Journal published by the International Code Council (ICC), BNI 
Construction Cost Book or the Building Construction Cost Data by R.S. 
Means. 
 

 

2 Misc. Permits: Re-Roof, Fences, Guards, Walls, etc. 
 

 

3 Appliance or piece of equipment regulated by Chapter 51-52 WAC 
(most current edition). 
 

 

4 Plumbing Fixtures or appurtenance to a plumbing system regulated by 
Chapters 51-56 and 51-57 WAC (most current edition). 
 

 

5 Pools, Spas, and Hot Tubs as regulated by Chapter 51-51 WAC (most 
current edition). 
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FIRE:  

Emergency Response, Events Coverage and Standby Fees - 
Personnel 

 

Fire Chief $72.00/hr 
Assistant Fire Chief $65.00/hr 

Captain – Regular Time $55.00/hr 

Captain - Overtime $85.00/hr 

Captain – Overtime Holiday 137.50/hr 

Fire Marshall                                                                                             

 

$55.00/hr 

Firefighter/EMT or Fire Prevention Specialist – Regular Time $40.00/hr 

 Firefighter/EMT or Fire Prevention Specialist – Overtime $60.00/hr 
Firefighter/EMT or Fire Prevention Specialist – Overtime Holiday $100.00/hr 
Reserve Firefighter/EMT $6.21/hr 

Emergency Response and Standby Fees - 
Apparatus/Equipment/Durables 

 

Air Unit $ 50.00/hr 

Ambulance $ 68.00/hr 

Engine $ 155.00/hr 

Equipment Damaged Actual Costs to Replace 

Staff Vehicle $50.00/hr 

Type 6 Engine $75.00/hr 

Type 7 Engine $62.00/hr 

Wildland Deployment/Strike Team: Refer to the current 
Washington State Wage and Equipment Rate Guide 
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Administration Fees  

Bike Helmets  $8.00 

Multi-purpose Helmet $11.00 

Ski and snow boarding helmets $15.00 

CPR/ First Aid Classes per attendee - early registration $30.00 

CPR/ First Aid Classes per attendee Late Registration (within 10 days 
of class)      

$40.00 

Negligent Alarm Use Emergency 
Response Fees 

Nuisance Alarm (more than three false alarms within one year) $250.00per incident 

Cost Recovery Preparedness Fee                                $250.00 per incident 

Plan Review Resubmittal (second or subsequent time) 50% of Original Fee 

Reinspection (second or subsequent time) 50% of Original Fee 

Work Without Permits 25% plus Original Fee 

Work Without Permits (second time in one year) 100% plus Original Fee 

Expedite Plan Review 50% plus Original Fee 

Consultant Fee Actual Costs 

Appeal of Fire Code Requirements $66.00/hr due prior to 
appeal hearing 

Technical Report Review $224.00 

After Hour Inspection $66.00/hr due prior to 
inspection 

Dispatch Fee $50.00 

Ambulance Transport Rates  

Basic Life Support- Resident $750.00 

Basic Life Support – Non-Resident                              $850.00 
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Advanced Life Support $850.00 

Mileage $20.00 per mile 

Fire Department Services/Durable Tools Used  

Chain saw/K-12 Cut off saw $25.00/hr (1 hr min) 

Power saw $13.00/hr (1 hr min) 

Firefighting foam     $75.00 per application 

Power Tool extrication                                 $100.00 per vehicle 

Scene Lighting                                                   $25.00/hr (1 hr min) 

Traffic control                                                     $25.00/hr (1 hr min) 

Vehicle Stabilizer Struts                                     $75.00 per vehicle 

Consumables   

Absorbent    $30.00 per application 

Road flares                                               $5.00 each 

Absorbent pads                                        $2.00 each 

Absorbent Sock- Chemical  46”                         $28.00 each 

Absorbent Sock- 5’ or less    $22.00 each 

Absorbent Sock- 10’              $44.00 each 

Damaged Equipment  

Uniform pant and/or Uniform shirt                                              $110.00 each 

Turn out coat                                           $1,426.00 

Turn out pant                                          $1,078.00 

Fire boots                                               $325.00 

Fire gloves                                             $90.00 

Extrication gloves                                  $50.00 

Helmet            $350.00 
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Extrication Helmet $129.00 

Wildland Helmet $90.00 

Wildland Coat $150.00 

Wildland Pant $150.00 

Wildland Boot $350.00 

Hose 1 ¾”                                            $125.00 per 50’ section 

Hose 2.5”                                             $200.00 per 50’ section 

Hose 3”                                               $250.00 per 50’ section 

Hose 5”                                               $700.00 per 100’ section 

  

PPE Decontamination      

        Internal                                                     $100.00 

        External                                                    $200.00 

Fire Department Plan Review Fees (Required at time of 
submission) 

 

Planning  

  Review of Professional Studies See Technical Report 
Review 

Street Standards Variance $66.00/hr - one hour 
minimum 

New Construction Projects (Building Permit Review)  

Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $198.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $264.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 
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Tenant Improvements (Building Permit Review)  

Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $66.00 

 10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $132.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $198.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 1221 Standard for Installation, Maintenance & Use of 
Emergency Services  

 

Communication Systems  

   Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

   0-10,000 Square Feet     $99.00 

   10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $132.00 

   50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $165.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 13 Fire Sprinkler Systems  

Commercial and Industrial Buildings  

  0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $165.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $198.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 13R and 13D Fire Sprinkler Systems  

Multi-Family and Single Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $99.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $132.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $198.00 
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For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 13/13R Fire Sprinkler System Tenant Improvement  

Minor less than 15 fire sprinkler heads $33.00 

Major 16 to 30 fire sprinkler heads $66.00 

Above 30 fire sprinkler heads charged as NFPA 13 Fire Sprinkler      
System 

See NFPA 13/13R Fees 
above 

NFPA 14 Standpipe Systems  

Commercial, Industrial, and Multi-Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $165.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $198.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 20 Fire Pumps  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $165.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $198.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 24/13 Underground Fire Service Mains  

Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $99.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $132.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $165.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 
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NFPA 72 Fire Alarm System  

Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $99.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $132.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $165.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 72 Fire Alarm Tenant Improvement  

Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

Minor less than 15 fire alarm appliances $66.00 

Major 16 to 30 fire alarm appliances $99.00 

Above 30 fire alarm appliances charged as NFPA 72 Fire Alarm 
Systems 

See NFPA 72 charges 
above 

NFPA 96/17 Fixed Fire Suppression System  

Fixed Fire Suppression System $99.00 

Class I Hood and Duct System $99.00 

Other Specialty Fixed Suppression System (FM, etc.) $132.00 

Tenant Improvement of Fixed Fire Suppression Systems $66.00 

Smoke Removal System  

0-10,000 Square Feet $165.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $199.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $284.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

Flammable and Combustible Liquids  

Underground Storage Tank Installation $132.00 

Aboveground Storage Tank Installation $132.00 
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Removal of Underground or Aboveground Storage Tanks $66.00 

Pipeline and Appurtenances $66.00 

Fire Department Inspection Fees (Required at time of Plan 
Submission) 

 

New Construction Projects   

Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $199.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $264.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000   $66.00 

Tenant Improvements   

Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $66.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $99.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $132.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 13 Fire Sprinkler Systems  

Commercial and Industrial Buildings  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $199.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $264.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 13R and 13D Fire Sprinkler Systems  

Multi-Family and Single Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 
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10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $199.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $264.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 13/13R Fire Sprinkler System Tenant Improvement  

Minor less than 15 fire sprinkler heads $66.00 

Major 16 to 30 fire sprinkler heads $99.00 

Above 30 fire sprinkler heads charged as NFPA 13 Fire Sprinkler 
System 

See NFPA 13/13R 
Inspection Fees 

NFPA 14 Standpipe Systems  

Commercial, Industrial, and Multi-Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $199.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $264.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 20 Fire Pumps  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $199.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $264.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 24/13 Underground Fire Service Mains  

Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $199.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $264.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 
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NFPA 72 Fire Alarm System  

Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $199.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $264.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

NFPA 72 Fire Alarm Tenant Improvement  

Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Family  

Minor less than 15 fire alarm appliances $66.00 

Major 16 to 30 fire alarm appliances $99.00 

Above 30 fire alarm appliances charged as NFPA 72 Fire Alarm 
Systems 

See NFPA 72 Inspection 
Fees 

NFPA 96/17 Fixed Fire Suppression System  

Fixed Fire Suppression System $66.00 

Class I Hood and Duct System $66.00 

Other Specialty Fixed Suppression System (FM, etc.) $99.00 

Tenant Improvement of Fixed Fire Suppression Systems $66.00 

Smoke Removal System  

0-10,000 Square Feet $132.00 

10,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $199.00 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $264.00 

For each 50,000 Square Feet Above 100,000 $66.00 

Flammable and Combustible Liquids  

Underground Storage Tank Installation $66.00 per tank 

Aboveground Storage Tank Installation $66.00 per tank 
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Removal of Underground or Aboveground Storage Tanks $99.00 per tank 

Pipeline and Appurtenances $66.00 per tank 

Annual Fire Inspection for Existing Occupancies  

0-1,000 Square Feet $30.00 Plus Permits, if any 

1,001 - 2,000 Square Feet $40.00 Plus Permits, if any 

2,001 - 3,000 Square Feet $50.00 Plus Permits, if any 

3,001 - 4,000 Square Feet $60.00 Plus Permits, if any 

4,001 - 5,000 Square Feet $70.00 Plus Permits, if any 

5,001 to 6,000 Square Feet $80.00 Plus Permits, if any 

6,001 - 7,000 Square Feet $90.00 Plus Permits, if any 

7,001 - 8,000 Square Feet $100.00 Plus Permits, if any 

8,001 - 9,000 Square Feet $110.00 Plus Permits, if any 

9,001 - 10,000 Square Feet $120.00 Plus Permits, if any 

10,001 - 20,000 Square Feet $150.00 Plus Permits, if any 

20,001 - 30,000 Square Feet $180.00 Plus Permits, if any 

30,001 - 40,000 Square Feet $210.00 Plus Permits, if any 

40,001 - 50,000 Square Feet $240.00 Plus Permits, if any 

50,001 - 100,000 Square Feet $270.00 Plus Permits, if any 

100,001 and above $300.00 Plus Permits, if any 

International Fire Code Permits (IFC Section 105.6)  

Aerosol Products $100.00 

Battery Systems $100.00 

Carnivals and Fairs $100.00 plus standby fees if 
any 

Cellulose Nitrate Film $100.00 
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Combustible Dust-Producing Operations $150.00 

Combustible Fibers $150.00 

Compressed Gases $100.00 

Cryogenic Fluids $100.00 

Cutting and Welding $29.00 

Dry Cleaning Plants $100.00 

Exhibits and Trade Shows  

0-100 people $100.00 

101-above people $150.00 

Explosives $150.00 

Fire Hydrants and Valves $29.00 

Flammable and Combustible Liquids $100.00 

Floor Finishing $100.00 

Fumigation and Thermal Insecticidal Fogging $100.00 

Hazardous Materials $500.00 annually 

HPM Facilities $500.00 annually 

High Piled Combustible Storage $500.00 annually 

Hot Work Operations $29.00 

Industrial Ovens $100.00 

Lumber Yards and Wood Working Plants $100.00 

Liquid - or Gas-Fueled Vehicles or Equipment in Assembly 
 Buildings 

$29.00 

LP Gas $100.00 

Magnesium $150.00 

Miscellaneous Combustible Storage $100.00 
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Open Burning $15.00 

Open Flames and Torches $29.00 

Open Flames and Candles $29.00 

Organic Coatings $100.00 

Places of Assembly $100.00 

Private Fire Hydrants $29.00 

Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material $100.00 

Pyroxylin Plastics $150.00 

Refrigeration Equipment $100.00 

Repair Garages and Motor Fueling-dispensing Facilities $100.00 

Spraying and Dipping $150.00 

Storage of Tires and Tire Byproducts $200.00 

Temporary Membrane Structures, Tents and Canopies $29.00 per structure, tent & 
canopy 

Tire-Rebuilding Plants $500.00 

Waste Handling $100.00 

Wood Products $100.00 

PLANNING/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT:  

 
Annexation 
 

 
$1,500.00 

Developer Agreement $1,200.00 

Home Occupation $100.00 

Home Occupation Address Change $25.00 
 

Residential plot plan review $50.00/lot  

Zoning Verification Letter $350.00 

Review of Professional Studies $1,500.00 + Consultant 
Cost + 10% overhead 
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Right of way (street) vacation $4,000.00 + Consultant 
Cost + 10% overhead 

Sign Permit Application $200.00 

Sign Permit Application (Temporary) $50.00 

Street Standards Variance $750.00 + Consultant Cost 
+ 

 10% overhead 
Pre-Application Review $400.00 

Temporary use 
 
 

$100.00 

Tree Removal Permit $75.00 

Type I or Type II Procedure 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,500.00+Consultant Cost 
+  

10% overhead 

All Appeals to Hearing Examiner  $1,000.00+Consultant Cost 
+ Hearing Examiner Cost + 

10% overhead; hearing 
examiner fees may be 
waived if the appellate 

prevails on their issues on 
appeal 

 
Type III Procedure $3,000.00+Consultant Cost 

+ Hearing Examiner Cost +  
10% overhead 

Type IV Procedure 4,000.00+Consultant Cost 
+ Hearing Examiner Cost + 

 10% overhead 

Type V Procedure $5,000.00+Consultant Cost 
+ Hearing Examiner Cost +  

10% overhead 
 

Transportation Concurrency Letter $350.00 + Consultant Cost 
+  

10% overhead 
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Shoreline Exemption letter $350.00 

  

Environmental Review & Determination (use of consultant) $750.00 + Consultant Cost 
&  

10% overhead 
 

Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) or Supplemental EIS or EIS 
Addendum 

$5,000.00+Consultant &  
10% overhead 

 
Recording Fees Cost of Recording with 

Pierce County + 10% + 
$125.00 for staff cost 

GIS FEES (Maps)  

    Color Copy of Existing 8.5 x 11 $1.00 

    Color Copy of Existing 11 x 17 $1.50 

    Color Copy of Existing 20 x 20 $10.00 

    Color Copy of Existing 34 x 56 $20.00 

    Other $70.00 Per Hour 

    Data Development to CD Media* $70.00 Per Hour 

    GIS Data Coverage $150.00 Per Coverage 

* Prior to initiating any work a deposit of $150 shall be required before 
data is released 

 

 
 

 

POLICE:  

Alarm Permit $50.00 

Impounded Vehicle Release Fee $100.00 

Personnel:  

     Police Officer (per hour - Regular) $50.00/hr 

     Police Officer (per hour – Overtime)   $75.00/hr 

     Police Sergeant (per hour - Regular) $60.00/hr 

     Police Sergeant (per hour - Overtime) $90.00/hr 

     Police  Assistant Chief  $70.00/hr 

     Police Chief $85.00/hr 
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PUBLIC WORKS:  

Call-Out Charge 
 
Right-of-Way Permit 
 
 

$300.00 
 

Non-construction permit 
$100 

Construction Permit $250 
Public Works Personnel:  

Facility Attendant  $15.00/hr 

Maintenance Worker – Regular Time $51.00/hr 

Maintenance Worker – Overtime $76.50/hr 

Public Works Analyst – Regular Time $32.00/hr 

Public Works Analyst – Overtime $48.00/hr 

Parks & Recreation Coordinator – Regular Time $31.00/hr 

Parks & Recreation Coordinator – Overtime $47.00/hr 

Tourism/Museum Coordinator – Regular Time $25.00/hr 

Tourism/Museum Coordinator – Overtime $38.00/hr 

  

Community Center and Civic Center Reservation/Use Rental 
Fees: 
 
Training, meetings, activities or programs 
 

 

Community Center Meeting Room Rentals (Resident) 
Large Meeting Room Rental Fee (up to two hours) 

$80.00 

Rental Fee for each additional hour thereafter $40.00 per hour 

Small Meeting Room Rental Fee (up to two hours) $20.00 

Rental Fee for each additional hour thereafter $10.00 per hour 

Community Center Meeting Room Rentals (Non-Resident)  

Large Meeting Room Rental Fee (up to two hours) $96.00 

Rental Fee for each additional hour thereafter $48.00 per hour 

Small Meeting Room Rental Fee (up to two hours) $24.00 

Rental Fee for each additional hour thereafter 
 

$12.00 per hour 

Civic Center Council Chambers/EOC  (Resident)  
Minimum of two hours 

$75.00 per hour 
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Civic Center Council Chambers/EOC (Non Resident) 
Minimum of two hours                              

 
$90.00 per hour 

Damage and Clean-up Deposits (Refundable)  

Large Meeting Room $200.00 

Small Meeting Room $50.00 

(Larger deposits may be required if deemed necessary for a specific use)  

Key Deposit – per key (Refundable) $15.00 per key 

Kitchen Use Rental Fee $50.00 flat rate 

(Kitchen use available with large meeting room rental only)  

Tables and Chairs Rental Fee for use at Community Center –  $60.00 flat rate 

Rental fee provides for the following for a large meeting room:  

Up to 9 - 72” round tables with 8 chairs per table;  

OR  
Up to 8 - 96” rectangular tables with 8 chairs per table 

 

60” Round Table Rental Fee for Outside Community Center  $10.00 per table 

Chair Rental Fee for Outside Community Center $1.25 per chair 

Delivery and Pick Up of Rental Tables and Chairs Outside 
Community Center – Note delivery can only be made inside the City 
of DuPont limits. 

$200.00 flat fee 

NOTE – Small meeting room rental fee includes 2 rectangular tables 
and 12 chairs 

 

  

Other Facility Rental Charges:    

Community Center/Civic Center/Parks Facility Use Fees – Alcohol 
Related 

 

(Note – all City requirements for serving alcohol at City-owned facilities must 
be met) 

 

Alcohol Fee (additional fee required to serve alcohol) $50.00 

Alcohol-Related Deposit (additional deposit required - refundable) $200.00 

  

Park Facility Reservation/Use Rental Fees:  

     Clocktower Stage Rental (DuPont Resident) $75.00 per hour 

     Clocktower Stage Rental (Non-Resident) $100.00 per hour 

     Clocktower Stage Rental Deposit $200.00 
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     Park Facility Reservation/Use Rental (DuPont Resident) $36.00, 4-hr rental 

     Additional hours beyond 4- hour minimum (Resident) $9.00/ add’l hour 

     Park Facility Reservation/Use Rental (Non-Resident) $52.00, 4-hr rental 

     Additional hours beyond 4-hour minimum (Non-resident) $13.00/ add’l hour 

     Minimum Security Deposit for Park Facility Use $50.00 deposit 

     Discount for Non-profit Organizations 10% discount 

Special Event Permit $75.00 plus any inspection 
fees 

Sports Field Hourly Reservation/Use Rates  

     Youth/Practice (Resident Team or Group) $4.00/hour 

     Youth/Practice (Non-resident Team or Group) $5.00/hour 

     Youth/Games (Resident Team or Group) $4.00/hour 

     Youth/Games (Non-resident Team or Group) $5.00/hour 

     Adult/Practice (Resident Team or Group) $5.75/hour 

     Adult/Practice (Non-resident Team or Group) $5.75/hour 

     Adult/Games (Resident Team or Group) $5.75/hour 

     Adult/Games (Non-resident Team or Group) $5.75/hour 

     Tournament/Camps (Resident Team or Group) $15.00/hour 

     Tournament/Camps (Non-resident Team or Group) $15.00/hour 

     Fundraising/Non-profit Event (Resident Team or Group) $15.00/hour 

     Fundraising/Non-profit Event (Non-resident Team/Group) $15.00/hour 

     Minimum Security Deposit for Field Reservation/Use       $100.00 deposit 

Tent (60X40)Rental $1200.00 

Refundable Damage Deposit $500.00 

UTILITY FEES:  

Stormwater System Development  (SDC) Charge $1,200.00 per Equivalent 
Residential Unit (ERU) 

Utility Deposit, due with application $100.00 

 Water Hydrant Meter Permit $50.00 

 Water Hydrant Meter Deposit $1,000.00 

 Water Meter Connection (3/4" or smaller) $400.00 
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 Water Meter Connection (1") $440.00 

 Water Meter Connection (1 1/2") $1,445.00 

 Water Meter Connection (1 1/2" Fire Service) $1,020.00 

 Water Meter Connection (2" Fire Service) $1,170.00 

 Water Meter Connection (2") $1,635.00 

 Water Meter Connection (larger than 2") Actual cost of meter & 
installation + 15% 

 
 Water Meter Connection (contractor installed) $245.00 

 Water Permit New Meter (Commercial) $135.00 

 Water Permit New Meter (Residential) $100.00 

 
Water System Development (SDC) Charge 
  

 
  

 

Meter Size SDC (1) Meter Equiv.
Single Family 2,888.00$            1.00
Non-Single Family

3/4" 2,888.00$            1.00
1" 4,822.96$            1.67
1 1/2" 9,617.04$            3.33
2" 15,393.04$          5.33
3" 30,814.96$          10.67
4" 48,142.96$          16.67
6" 96,257.04$          33.33
8" 154,017.04$        53.33
10" 279,182.96$        96.67

Water System Development Charge (SDC)


